North Park (2-9,0-3 CCIW) -vs- Roanoke (6-4,3-2 ODAC)
12/20/23 at The Student Activities Center at Welch College, Gallatin, TN

Date: 12/20/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’t';: dZACéZ:Pﬂo North Park 18] 12[ 13 14| 57

Site: The Student Activities Center at Welch College, Gallatin, TN Roanoke 19 16 11 15 61

North Park 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Perry,Victoria * 39 10-16 4-6 0-2 1-4 5 3 3 4 0 3 24

11  Lyczak,Hailey e 31 3-8 0-4 3-5 1-0 1 2 6 1 0 1 9

02 Hershberger,Aliyah * 30 3-9 1-5 2-2 0-1 1 2 2 3 0 0 9

12  Keehn,Kathryn e 37 2-6 1-4 0-0 1-7 8 3 4 4 2 1 5

25 Long,Caroline * 23  2-6 0-0 0-0 5-9 14 5 1 2 2 1 4

10 Panush,Brooke 9 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 4

00 Dunlap,Elisha 14 1-6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2

34 McKnight,Lauren 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 1 1 1 0

01 Sunden,Felicia 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

21  Chammas,Jocelyn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-55 6-20 7-11 9-23 32 21 17 17 7 9 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-13 53.85% 2-6 33.33% 2-5 40.00%

2nd Quarter 5-13 38.46% 2-4 50.00% 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 6-16 37.50% 0-4 0.00% 1-2 50.00%

4th Quarter 4-13 30.77% 2-6 33.33% 4-4 100.00%

Total 22-55 40.0% 6-20 30.0% 7-11 63.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

Roanoke 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Nereu,Madison * 37 5-12 0-0 4-6 2-6 8 2 3 3 1 1 14

33 Sande,Rose =3 30 6-14 1-2 1-2 8-7 15 3 3 2 0 0 14

20 Childress,Parker * 32 1-7 1-5 5-6 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 8

30 Littlejohn,Kate =3 29 1-6 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 4 3 0 1 3

11 Moraes,Ingrid * 21 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 1 2

44  Steele,Jada 11 5-7 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 0 0 3 0 0 11

01 Delesse,Jacquelyn 23  2-6 2-5 3-6 1-2 3 1 0 4 0 2 9

25 Rice,Abigail 11 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 1 0 0 0

10  Kirchner,Peyton 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21  Gunter,Elle 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-59 5-16 14-21 20-27 47 10 16 16 1 6 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-19 36.84% 3-6 50.00% 2-4 50.00%

2nd Quarter 7-19 36.84% 1-4 25.00% 1-3 33.33%

3rd Quarter 4-13 30.77% 0-4 0.00% 3-4 75.00%

4th Quarter 3-8 37.50% 1-2  50.00% 8-10 80.00%

Total 21-59 35.6% 5-16 31.3% 14-21 66.7%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 6 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 20

Points in the Paint: 24

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 9



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: North Park Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Roanoke

MISS 3PTR by LYCZAK,HAILEY 09:40
o= REBOUND DEF by SANDE,ROSE
09:26 MISS 3PTR by CHILDRESS,PARKER
o= REBOUND OFF by NEREU,MADISON

FOUL by LYCZAK,HAILEY 09:17
09:17 0-1 H1 GOOD FT by SANDE,ROSE
09:17 MISS FT by SANDE,ROSE
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,VICTORIA --
MISS LAYUP by LONG,CAROLINE(in the paint) 08:50
08:50 BLOCK by NEREU,MADISON

REBOUND OFF by LONG,CAROLINE --
MISS 3PTR by LYCZAK,HAILEY 08:44
-- REBOUND DEF by NEREU,MADISON
08:31 MISS JUMPER by NEREU,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:23 0-3 H3 GOOD LAYUP by SANDE,ROSE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PERRY,VICTORIA 08:06
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:49 MISS LAYUP by NEREU,MADISON(in the paint)
BLOCK by LONG,CAROLINE 07:49

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:45 MISS JUMPER by LITTLEJOHN,KATE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LITTLEJOHN,KATE

07:40 0-5 H5 GOOD JUMPER by SANDE,ROSE
-- ASSIST by LITTLEJOHN,KATE

MISS 3PTR by LYCZAK,HAILEY 07:15
-- REBOUND DEF by MORAES,INGRID

07:06 MISS JUMPER by SANDE,ROSE(in the paint)
BLOCK by KEEHN,KATHRYN 07:06
REBOUND DEF by LONG,CAROLINE --
GOOD LAYUP by LYCZAK,HAILEY(in the paint) 06:44 2-5 H3
ASSIST by KEEHN,KATHRYN --

06:44 FOUL by CHILDRESS,PARKER
MISS FT by LYCZAK,HAILEY 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDE,ROSE
06:23 MISS JUMPER by CHILDRESS,PARKER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LONG,CAROLINE --

GOOD LAYUP by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:16 4-5 H1

ASSIST by PERRY,VICTORIA --
06:00 4-7 H3 GOOD JUMPER by SANDE,ROSE
-- ASSIST by LITTLEJOHN,KATE

TURNOVER by KEEHN,KATHRYN 05:52
05:52 SUB OUT by MORAES,INGRID
05:52 SUB OUT by SANDE,ROSE
05:52 SUB IN by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN
05:52 SUB IN by GUNTER,ELLE
SUB OUT by LYCZAK,HAILEY 05:52
SUB IN by DUNLAP,ELISHA 05:52
05:35 MISS LAYUP by NEREU,MADISON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LONG,CAROLINE —
05:35 FOUL by NEREU,MADISON
GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,VICTORIA 05:16 7-7

ASSIST by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH --
04:53 7-10 H3 GOOD 3PTR by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN
-- ASSIST by GUNTER,ELLE
04:38 FOUL by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN
04:38 SUB OUT by NEREU,MADISON
04:38 SUB OUT by LITTLEJOHN,KATE



GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,VICTORIA
ASSIST by LONG,CAROLINE

MISS 3PTR by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH
REBOUND OFF by KEEHN,KATHRYN

GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,VICTORIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by KEEHN,KATHRYN

FOUL by LONG,CAROLINE

SUB OUT by LONG,CAROLINE
SUB IN by PANUSH,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH

TURNOVER by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by KEEHN,KATHRYN
GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,VICTORIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH

GOOD FT by PANUSH,BROOKE
GOOD FT by PANUSH,BROOKE
FOUL by PANUSH,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,VICTORIA

GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,VICTORIA(in the paint)

BLOCK by PANUSH,BROOKE

MISS FT by PERRY,VICTORIA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by PERRY,VICTORIA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH

VISITORS: North Park

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

10-10

10-13

12-13

14-13

14-15

15-15
16-15

16-16

18-16

18-19

H3

H1

V1

H1

V1

V2

H1

SUB IN by KIRCHNER,PEYTON
SUB IN by SANDE,ROSE

GOOD 3PTR by CHILDRESS,PARKER
ASSIST by SANDE,ROSE

MISS 3PTR by CHILDRESS,PARKER
REBOUND OFF by SANDE,ROSE

SUB OUT by CHILDRESS,PARKER
SUB OUT by GUNTER,ELLE

SUB IN by MORAES,INGRID

SUB IN by NEREU,MADISON

MISS LAYUP by KIRCHNER,PEYTON(in the paint)

STEAL by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN
MISS 3PTR by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN

MISS JUMPER by KIRCHNER,PEYTON

REBOUND OFF by NEREU,MADISON

GOOD LAYUP by NEREU,MADISON(in the paint)
SUB OUT by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN

SUB IN by LITTLEJOHN,KATE

FOUL by NEREU,MADISON

GOOD FT by NEREU,MADISON
MISS FT by NEREU,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by NEREU,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by KIRCHNER,PEYTON
SUB IN by RICE,ABIGAIL

GOOD 3PTR by LITTLEJOHN,KATE
ASSIST by MORAES,INGRID
FOUL by MORAES,INGRID

REBOUND DEF by MORAES,INGRID
TURNOVER by NEREU,MADISON

HOME TEAM: Roanoke

SUB OUT by DUNLAP,ELISHA

10:00
10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by MORAES,INGRID
SUB IN by CHILDRESS,PARKER



SUB IN by LONG,CAROLINE

BLOCK by KEEHN,KATHRYN

GOOD LAYUP by PANUSH,BROOKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by KEEHN,KATHRYN

REBOUND DEF by KEEHN,KATHRYN
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,VICTORIA

MISS JUMPER by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH

FOUL by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH

SUB OUT by PANUSH,BROOKE

SUB IN by LYCZAK,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by LONG,CAROLINE
TURNOVER by PERRY,VICTORIA

FOUL by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH
SUB OUT by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH
SUB IN by SUNDEN,FELICIA

BLOCK by LONG,CAROLINE
REBOUND DEF by LONG,CAROLINE
MISS 3PTR by SUNDEN,FELICIA
REBOUND OFF by SUNDEN,FELICIA
SUB OUT by KEEHN,KATHRYN

SUB IN by DUNLAP,ELISHA

MISS JUMPER by DUNLAP,ELISHA
REBOUND OFF by LONG,CAROLINE
TURNOVER by DUNLAP,ELISHA

REBOUND DEF by LONG,CAROLINE
MISS JUMPER by DUNLAP,ELISHA

TURNOVER by LYCZAK,HAILEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by LONG,CAROLINE(in the paint)
FOUL by SUNDEN,FELICIA

SUB OUT by DUNLAP,ELISHA

SUB IN by KEEHN,KATHRYN

REBOUND DEF by KEEHN,KATHRYN

04:55
04:55
04:55
04:44

18-21

20-21

20-23

20-26

20-28

H3

H1

H3

H6

H8

MISS JUMPER by RICE,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RICE,ABIGAIL

GOOD JUMPER by SANDE,ROSE
ASSIST by NEREU,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by RICE,ABIGAIL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NEREU,MADISON
GOOD JUMPER by NEREU,MADISON
ASSIST by RICE,ABIGAIL
REBOUND DEF by NEREU,MADISON
SUB OUT by RICE,ABIGAIL

SUB IN by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN

MISS LAYUP by LITTLEJOHN,KATE(in the paint)

STEAL by CHILDRESS,PARKER

MISS JUMPER by NEREU,MADISON

REBOUND OFF by SANDE,ROSE
MISS LAYUP by SANDE,ROSE(in the paint)

FOUL by LITTLEJOHN,KATE

MISS JUMPER by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by LITTLEJOHN,KATE
REBOUND OFF by SANDE,ROSE
GOOD 3PTR by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN
ASSIST by SANDE,ROSE

STEAL by NEREU,MADISON
GOOD LAYUP by NEREU,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN
SUB IN by MORAES,INGRID

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SANDE,ROSE



GOOD 3PTR by KEEHN,KATHRYN
ASSIST by LYCZAK,HAILEY

STEAL by PERRY,VICTORIA
TURNOVER by PERRY,VICTORIA

FOUL by LONG,CAROLINE

SUB OUT by LONG,CAROLINE
SUB IN by MCKNIGHT,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by SUNDEN,FELICIA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by KEEHN,KATHRYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by LYCZAK,HAILEY

BLOCK by MCKNIGHT,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by MCKNIGHT,LAUREN

TURNOVER by PERRY,VICTORIA

FOUL by PERRY,VICTORIA

REBOUND DEF by KEEHN,KATHRYN
SUB OUT by SUNDEN,FELICIA

SUB IN by CHAMMAS,JOCELYN
GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,VICTORIA
ASSIST by MCKNIGHT,LAUREN

FOUL by MCKNIGHT,LAUREN

SUB OUT by MCKNIGHT,LAUREN

SUB IN by PANUSH,BROOKE

GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,VICTORIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by LYCZAK,HAILEY

STEAL by CHAMMAS,JOCELYN
TURNOVER by CHAMMAS,JOCELYN

MISS JUMPER by PANUSH,BROOKE(in the paint)

04:23
04:04
04:04
03:58
03:58
03:58
03:58
03:58
03:58
03:58
03:58

23-28

23-30

25-30

28-30

28-32

28-33
30-33

30-35

H5

H7

H5

H2

H4

H5
H3

H5

TURNOVER by LITTLEJOHN,KATE

STEAL by LITTLEJOHN,KATE

SUB OUT by SANDE,ROSE
SUB IN by STEELE,JADA

SUB OUT by MORAES,INGRID

SUB IN by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN

GOOD LAYUP by STEELE,JADA(in the paint)
ASSIST by LITTLEJOHN,KATE

REBOUND DEF by STEELE,JADA
TURNOVER by LITTLEJOHN,KATE
SUB OUT by LITTLEJOHN,KATE
SUB IN by RICE,ABIGAIL

MISS JUMPER by STEELE,JADA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by RICE,ABIGAIL

MISS LAYUP by RICE,ABIGAIL(in the paint)

STEAL by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN

MISS FT by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by STEELE,JADA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHILDRESS,PARKER

SUB OUT by NEREU,MADISON
SUB IN by SANDE,ROSE

GOOD FT by STEELE,JADA

TURNOVER by STEELE,JADA

GOOD LAYUP by STEELE,JADA(in the paint)
ASSIST by RICE,ABIGAIL

REBOUND DEF by SANDE,ROSE

MISS 3PTR by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SANDE,ROSE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SANDE,ROSE



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: North Park Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Roanoke
10:00 SUB OUT by RICE,ABIGAIL
10:00 SUB OUT by STEELE,JADA
10:00 SUB IN by NEREU,MADISON
10:00 SUB IN by LITTLEJOHN,KATE
SUB OUT by PANUSH,BROOKE 10:00
SUB OUT by CHAMMAS,JOCELYN 10:00
SUB IN by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH 10:00
SUB IN by LONG,CAROLINE 10:00
MISS 3PTR by LYCZAK,HAILEY 09:49
REBOUND OFF by LONG,CAROLINE ==
TURNOVER by LONG,CAROLINE 09:46
09:30 MISS 3PTR by CHILDRESS,PARKER
REBOUND DEF by LONG,CAROLINE --
MISS JUMPER by PERRY,VICTORIA(in the paint) 09:06
REBOUND OFF by LONG,CAROLINE --
GOOD LAYUP by LONG,CAROLINE(in the paint) 08:57 32-35 H3
ASSIST by LYCZAK,HAILEY --
08:44 MISS 3PTR by LITTLEJOHN,KATE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by LYCZAK,HAILEY 08:19
REBOUND OFF by PERRY,VICTORIA --
MISS LAYUP by PERRY,VICTORIA(in the paint) 08:14
-- REBOUND DEF by LITTLEJOHN,KATE
08:09 TURNOVER by NEREU,MADISON
STEAL by LYCZAK,HAILEY 08:09
GOOD JUMPER by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH(fastbreak) 08:00 34-35 H1
ASSIST by KEEHN,KATHRYN --
07:42 TURNOVER by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN
STEAL by KEEHN,KATHRYN 07:42
07:20 FOUL by SANDE,ROSE
07:20 SUB OUT by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN
07:20 SUB OUT by LITTLEJOHN,KATE
07:20 SUB IN by MORAES,INGRID
07:20 SUB IN by RICE,ABIGAIL
GOOD FT by LYCZAK,HAILEY 07:20 35-35
MISS FT by LYCZAK,HAILEY 07:20
-- REBOUND DEF by NEREU,MADISON
06:57 MISS JUMPER by MORAES,INGRID(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SANDE,ROSE
06:53 MISS LAYUP by SANDE,ROSE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MORAES,INGRID
FOUL by LONG,CAROLINE 06:37
06:37 35-36 H1 GOOD FT by NEREU,MADISON
06:37 35-37 H2 GOOD FT by NEREU,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by LONG,CAROLINE(in the paint) 06:21
== REBOUND DEF by SANDE,ROSE
06:11 MISS JUMPER by SANDE,ROSE
REBOUND DEF by KEEHN,KATHRYN ==
TURNOVER by KEEHN,KATHRYN 06:04
05:51 TURNOVER by SANDE,ROSE
STEAL by LONG,CAROLINE 05:51
GOOD JUMPER by LONG,CAROLINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:47 37-37
FOUL by KEEHN,KATHRYN 05:25
05:25 SUB OUT by SANDE,ROSE
05:25 SUB IN by STEELE,JADA
SUB OUT by LONG,CAROLINE 05:25
SUB IN by PANUSH,BROOKE 05:25

05:25 MISS FT by CHILDRESS,PARKER



MISS 3PTR by KEEHN,KATHRYN

TURNOVER by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH

MISS 3PTR by KEEHN,KATHRYN

FOUL by PERRY,VICTORIA
TURNOVER by PERRY,VICTORIA

SUB OUT by PANUSH,BROOKE
SUB IN by DUNLAP,ELISHA

STEAL by PERRY,VICTORIA

GOOII)) JUMPER by PERRY,VICTORIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

STEAL by PERRY,VICTORIA

MISS 3PTR by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH
REBOUND OFF by LYCZAK,HAILEY

GOOD JUMPER by DUNLAP,ELISHA(in the paint)
ASSIST by LYCZAK,HAILEY

BLOCK by DUNLAP,ELISHA

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,VICTORIA

GOOD LAYUP by LYCZAK,HAILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by PERRY,VICTORIA

STEAL by DUNLAP,ELISHA

SUB OUT by PERRY,VICTORIA
SUB IN by MCKNIGHT,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by KEEHN,KATHRYN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DUNLAP,ELISHA(in the paint)

VISITORS: North Park

4th Play By Play

37-38

37-40

37-42

37-44

39-44

41-44

43-44

43-46

H1

H3

H5

H7

H5

H3

H1

H3

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CHILDRESS,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by CHILDRESS,PARKER
GOOD LAYUP by STEELE,JADA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MORAES,INGRID

STEAL by MORAES,INGRID
GOOD LAYUP by MORAES,INGRID(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NEREU,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by CHILDRESS,PARKER
REBOUND OFF by STEELE,JADA

GOOD LAYUP by STEELE,JADA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CHILDRESS,PARKER
SUB IN by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN

TURNOVER by RICE,ABIGAIL

TURNOVER by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN

SUB OUT by RICE,ABIGAIL
SUB IN by LITTLEJOHN,KATE

MISS 3PTR by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN
REBOUND OFF by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN
MISS LAYUP by STEELE,JADA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LITTLEJOHN,KATE

SUB OUT by STEELE,JADA
SUB IN by SANDE,ROSE

REBOUND DEF by SANDE,ROSE

MISS 3PTR by LITTLEJOHN,KATE

REBOUND OFF by SANDE,ROSE

GOOD JUMPER by NEREU,MADISON(in the paint)
ASSIST by SANDE,ROSE

REBOUND DEF by SANDE,ROSE

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Roanoke

SUB OUT by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH
SUB OUT by MCKNIGHT,LAUREN
SUB IN by PERRY,VICTORIA

SUB IN by LONG,CAROLINE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00



TURNOVER by KEEHN,KATHRYN 09:48

09:30 TURNOVER by SANDE,ROSE
MISS JUMPER by DUNLAP,ELISHA(in the paint) 09:15
REBOUND OFF by LONG,CAROLINE --
MISS JUMPER by LONG,CAROLINE(in the paint) 09:10
-- REBOUND DEF by NEREU,MADISON
08:49 TURNOVER by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN
MISS LAYUP by DUNLAP,ELISHA(in the paint) 08:33
= REBOUND DEF by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN
08:16 43-49 H6 GOOD 3PTR by SANDE,ROSE
= ASSIST by NEREU,MADISON
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,VICTORIA 07:55
= REBOUND DEF by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN
07:32 MISS LAYUP by NEREU,MADISON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LONG,CAROLINE =
TURNOVER by KEEHN,KATHRYN 07:29
07:29 SUB OUT by MORAES,INGRID
07:29 SUB IN by CHILDRESS,PARKER
SUB OUT by DUNLAP,ELISHA 07:29
SUB IN by MCKNIGHT,LAUREN 07:29
07:21 MISS 3PTR by CHILDRESS,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by LONG,CAROLINE --
GOOD JUMPER by LYCZAK,HAILEY(in the paint) 06:56 45-49 H4
ASSIST by PERRY,VICTORIA --

06:42 TURNOVER by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN
06:42 SUB OUT by SANDE,ROSE
06:42 SUB IN by STEELE,JADA
FOUL by MCKNIGHT,LAUREN 06:34
TURNOVER by MCKNIGHT,LAUREN 06:34
SUB OUT by KEEHN,KATHRYN 06:34
SUB IN by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH 06:34
06:15 TURNOVER by STEELE,JADA
MISS JUMPER by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH(in the paint) 05:53
-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,JADA
05:29 TURNOVER by NEREU,MADISON
STEAL by MCKNIGHT,LAUREN 05:29
MISS JUMPER by PERRY,VICTORIA(in the paint) 05:14
-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,JADA
FOUL by LONG,CAROLINE 05:14
05:14 SUB OUT by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN
05:14 SUB IN by MORAES,INGRID
SUB OUT by LYCZAK,HAILEY 05:14
SUB IN by KEEHN,KATHRYN 05:14
04:58 TURNOVER by STEELE,JADA
04:58 SUB OUT by STEELE,JADA
04:58 SUB IN by SANDE,ROSE
FOUL by LONG,CAROLINE 04:40
TURNOVER by LONG,CAROLINE 04:40
SUB OUT by LONG,CAROLINE 04:40
SUB IN by LYCZAK,HAILEY 04:40
FOUL by MCKNIGHT,LAUREN 04:23
04:20 MISS JUMPER by SANDE,ROSE
REBOUND DEF by KEEHN,KATHRYN o
03:54 FOUL by SANDE,ROSE
GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,VICTORIA 03:36 48-49 H1

03:10 48-51 H3 GOOD JUMPER by NEREU,MADISON(in the paint)
= ASSIST by LITTLEJOHN,KATE
MISS 3PTR by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH 02:48
= REBOUND DEF by CHILDRESS,PARKER
FOUL by KEEHN,KATHRYN 02:46
02:46 48-52 H4 GOOD FT by CHILDRESS,PARKER(fastbreak)
02:46 48-53 H5 GOOD FT by CHILDRESS,PARKER(fastbreak)



MISS 3PTR by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by KEEHN,KATHRYN
GOOD FT by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by PERRY,VICTORIA

GOOD FT by LYCZAK,HAILEY
GOOD FT by LYCZAK,HAILEY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by KEEHN,KATHRYN
FOUL by LYCZAK,HAILEY
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,VICTORIA

GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,VICTORIA(in the paint)
FOUL by MCKNIGHT,LAUREN

FOUL by KEEHN,KATHRYN

GOOD 3PTR by HERSHBERGER,ALIYAH
ASSIST by LYCZAK,HAILEY
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REBOUND DEF by MORAES,INGRID

MISS LAYUP by NEREU,MADISON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SANDE,ROSE

MISS LAYUP by SANDE,ROSE(in the paint)

FOUL by CHILDRESS,PARKER

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by MORAES,INGRID
SUB IN by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN

GOOD FT by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN
GOOD FT by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN
FOUL by SANDE,ROSE

GOOD LAYUP by SANDE,ROSE(in the paint)
ASSIST by NEREU,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by SANDE,ROSE

GOOD FT by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN
MISS FT by DEJESSE,JACQUELYN

GOOD FT by NEREU,MADISON(fastbreak)
MISS FT by NEREU,MADISON(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by SANDE,ROSE

GOOD FT by CHILDRESS, PARKER (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by CHILDRESS, PARKER (fastbreak)



